The Wireless LAN feature set (N4010A Option 102/103)
combines a fully-calibrated vector signal generator and
wide bandwidth signal analyzer into a single test set,
which enables efficient and repeatable WLAN module
test from R&D through to production. N4010A Option
108 provides the software license for the 802.11n MIMO
modulation analysis measurements within the test set.
The N4010A test set also works with the Agilent 89601A

2. Automatic path loss compensation performed by the N4010A is applied between
RF IN/OUT and DUT ports.
Ordering Information
Model no Description
N4010A Wireless Connectivity Test Set
N4010A-101 Bluetooth test
N4010A-107 Bluetooth EDR link plus
measurements
N4010A-113 Bluetooth audio generation and
analysis
N4010A-112 Bluetooth headset profile
N4010A-102 2.4 GHz wireless LAN Tx/Rx
analysis
N4010A-103 2.4 GHz/5 GHz wireless LAN
Tx/Rx analysis
N4010A-104 Fully-flexible arbitrary
waveform generation
N4010A-108 802.11n MIMO modulation
analysis
N4010A-204 N4010A Signal Studio license
N4010A-1101 Additional input/output
connectivity (required with
N4010A-102/103)
N4010A-AX41 Rack flange kit
N4010A-1911 Carry handle kit
Related hardware products
N4011A          MIMO-Multiport Adapter
Related software products
N4017A Bluetooth Graphical
Measurement Application
N4017A-205 Bluetooth EDR
N4019C Bluetooth and WLAN Wireless
Test Manager, development
license and software
89601A Vector signal analysis software